# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                 |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Discharge of Security Interest |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| LaSalle Bank National Association |          | 104/18/2008    | National Association: UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | McNally Industries, LLC             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 4600 Ulster Street                  |
| Internal Address: | #700                                |
| City:             | Denver                              |
| State/Country:    | COLORADO                            |
| Postal Code:      | 80237                               |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0276565 | NORTHERN  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8051

Email: kgibson@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Rosenbleeth, Esquire
Address Line 1: 2600 One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 181443-0003             |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christopher Rosenbleeth |
| Signature:              | /cwr/                   |
|                         | I KAUEIVIAKN            |

900104711 REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0083

| Date:                            | 04/22/2008 |
|----------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3             |            |
| source=McNally 772074 #page1.tif |            |
| source=McNally 772074 #page2.tif |            |
| source=McNally 772074 #page3.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0084

### DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this day of April, 2008, by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having an office located at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Lender"), to MCNALLY INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 4600 Ulster Street, #700, Denver, Colorado 80237 (the "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in a certain trademark identified in <u>Appendix A</u>; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreements of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: DAVID &

Title: SENDE VICE PLESIDENT

B#772074 v.1

| STATE OF)  |   |
|------------|---|
| COUNTY OF) |   |
|            | I whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her capacity,           |
|            | MY COMA (SEE) STATE OF ILLINOIS   |
|            |   |
| ř          | OPPICIAL SEAL AMORIA C ROCHA HOTHEY PLEIC - STATE OF ALROIS WY COMMERCE - STATE OF ALROIS |

# APPENDIX A

| TRADEMARK | APP. OR<br>REG. NO. | COUNTRY       |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| Northern  | R276565             | United States |

B # 772074 v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 04/22/2008**